%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

0'0=

[

Y :So|lj Je|iIs 10} 89S

/TTEIO/BP'LUPQ'Sd'MMM//ILjn

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.

ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB u

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0
O 0 -

.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . .
lab*tch
lab*nch

L*=L* 5

a*a

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57
59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 0. 1.
cmyn3*00 05 05 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 00 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.67 32.15 28.4
LAB*LABa 71.67 32.69 25.25
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.31 37.69
relative CIELAB _lab*

lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (l

lab*Ir 477 015

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 5
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 . .

relative Natural Colour (NC)
193 0477 015

r19

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

relative Inform.

olvi3*

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

Technolol IT
0.0 Oogy(l)

relatlveCIELAB lab*
b 0.3

82.61

reIatrveNaturaI Colour NC)
lap* r 0.387

lab*tc

Iab*ncE

0,75

chromaticnessc*

0.
0.0

0.954 '0.299
0.04

1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

r19j

BAM-test chart OE11_; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaﬁ)tetK?IELA(l)?;

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adaptedCI

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0

LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 35/360 = 0.097 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regularrty
22
40

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

05 0.0

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.08 35.81 24.9
LAB*LABa 74.08 35.81
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.63
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.724 0.41
lab*tch 0.75 0 5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

Ireé)a}rve Natural Colour

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 00 .
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5
standardand ada| tectlELAB
LAB*LAB 35.39 35.81
LAB*LABa 35.39 35.81
LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.63
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.225 0.41
lab*tch 0.25 O 5
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lr]

lab*tce
lab*ncE

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
—78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 —95.06 115.12
89.33 —-55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

87.29
87.3

108.2
46.32

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaé)tecEIELAB9 8

LAB*LABa 52.76 71.62
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.27
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.449 0.

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour NC)
lab*Ir 0.449 0.976 '0.214
lab*tce . 1.0 0.03!
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11E01NP.PS/.PDF; start output

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& S
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

=W for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data o

D D L*=L* * b* C* h* L*=L* * b* C* h* >

o ™ lab*tch and lab*nch b*, ~-"a &a a aba T ab3 lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a2 ®a a aba T ab3 S =

g b Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 I Oma5276  71.63 49.88 8729 35 g -

5= D65: hue Y YMa9037 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue Y YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10 Q @

Q0 LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 a* Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13 g‘Q

- a _ _ a _ _ wn

=M olv*Ma:1.0 1.0 0.0 \‘;‘Ma 5862 -3034 -4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 \C;‘Ma 8714  -4441  -1311 4632 19 52

== Ma25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 Ma35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30 — Q)

2 2 triangle Iightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 triangle Iightnesst* MMma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 32 Q g

3 = Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S

Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =

— 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . . )

o @ YoGamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c 8

5 relativelnform. Technology (I) *rel = 93 JoE 8126 -2.16 6776 67.79 relativeinform. Technology (1T) *rel = 118 JoE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 SR

3-5" C|m¥33* g 8 8'8 g 8 0003 %Regulanty Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 Clm)flrls* g 8 2'8 2'8 éob § %Regulanty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 o 8
g OlVI . OlVI . . .

% = cmynd* 00 00 00 00 g*Hrel = 57 Bcig3057 115 -46.84  46.86 cmynd* 00 00 00 00 O Hyrel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 5 IS

g standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =40 Q

= LAB*LAB 9541 -0.98 4.75 g*cyrel = LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g crel = 5K

Al 8 g, U s 55 88, °0 26

a - a . B -
. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* m
-8 Sb*iab 10 0.0 0.0 gf\lﬁtrvelnform. ':ll'%chn%l%gy (IE_).0 lab*iab 10 0.0 0.0 ro?\llelltrvelnform.']l:%chn%l%gy (I'E).0 g N

- lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 o

2 8- Ira«;lljaitrr]\(/:(re]Natuoa?Coloutr)(NC - OIVI4*4* %8 (1)8 82 0'8 IrZ?;tr:\(/:QNatuoacl)Colgur (NC - oIvr4*4* %8 (1)8 82 0'8 2] |:

h cmyn . . . . cmyn . . . .

o3 Iag*{” %8 88 2) standardand adaptedCIELAB a B*"J % 8 O 0 2) standardand adaptedCIELAB o

Q - ab’tc : : - LAB*LAB 92.88 -6.06 50.46 Lice LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48 oW

Sa labsncE 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 92.88 —512 45.87 labsnck 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 94.07 -10.0 42.48 30

o) L/-l\B*TCHa 75.0I b46.15 96.38 L/-I\B*TCHa 75.0I b43.64 103.26 o &)
= relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*

%O g?\llogyelrg%rm Tochnol%gy (I'E) BT 0.067 "—0.055 0.497 r)?\llailérl/elrrlf%rm '{%:hnooloogy (IT) (r)o\l/%welnform T.echnolc?y( i 0.983 —0.114 0.487 rorle\ll?éryelnform 'll'%chnology (IT) a [N
;BB e GOfl labtch 075 05 0268 G0 59 10 go 3 BN Shonas labtich 075 057 0287  cmina 0.0 20 {60 m
= olvia* 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5 0 268 olvi4* 10 1.0 00 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 05 0287  olvi4* 10 1.0 00 1.0 S O

< = cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour g cmyn4* 0.0 00 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 00 1.0 0.0 =

o = standardand ada{)tedClELAB Igg*ltrcj R 48 0 497 standardand ada tetK:IELAB standardand adaﬁ)tetDIELAB Igg*{g R 0. 923 005 218 é‘gg standardand ada tecEIELAB =4

0 LABLARa 2671 00 b0  f labmnce 010 105° FABCABa 9036 —10.22 8373 LAB[ABa 2072 00 O lab'ncE 0.0 05 LABABa 9273 50028402 SO

o LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 92.3 96.38 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.28 103.26] &3 g

S eRINeCIELAB 1l o 0.0 relativelnform. TeCh”O'%gy o e CIELABIA" ) 11 0.004 [eRive CIELAB a8 o relativeinform. Technology (1) e B ) 208 0073 = )

N 00 - 3t 02 02 SO jabrch 05 10 0.6 lab*tch w3t 02 02 W Gbtch 05 1.0 0287 |3 Q =

- 0.0 olviax 1.0 1.0 0 5 5 lab*nch 0.0 0 268 lab*nch olvia* 1.0 ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0287 | = O

_'A relatrveNatural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 00 00 05 0.5 relatrveNatural Colourg relatrveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X relatrveNatural Colour 5NC) = 3 (W)

—. fapi g2 99 standardand adaptedCIELAB ap2i 97 9.999 brirj 92 standardand adaptedCIELAB fap 9. R El el

o aitce 2 O LAB*LAB 54.19 -532 47.844 labjtCe : 2 LAB*LAB 55.3 . abltce 899 33

M lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 54.19 -512 458 lab*ncE 0.0 1 O JOGg 0.5 LAB*LABa 55.38 lab*ncE 0.0 1. O Jng n =,

LAB*TCHa 25.01 46.15 96.38 LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.64 103.2 =

o relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91

o lab*lab 0.467 —0.055 0.49 lab*¥lab ~  0.483 -0.114 0.48 L

b SE 2 o e A =2

lolgle apb*nc 0.
0.0 relatlveNatural Colour blacknessn* relatlveNatural Colours blacknessn* i (.ﬁ
standardand adaptedCIE 4 7 43 0 49 standardand adaptedCli 210.48% gD
LAB*LAB 18.02 O. LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 028 ® 3
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 ~ 5

[

LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01

relativbeCIELAB Iab*. 0,75 1,00

chromaticnessc*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

OE110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (le

BAM-test chart OE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.287 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

1,00
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—| * * * * *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=l"a a%a D% Crana Mang
Oma47.94 6539 5052 8263
D65: hue L YMa9037  -1026 9175  92.32

LCH*Ma: 51 72 151 Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91

olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0 Cwma 58.62 -30.34 -45.01 54.3
V Ma 25.72 31.1 -44.4 54.22

triangle lightnesst* Mpad8.13 7528 -836 7574
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0,

A)Gam:; Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
relative Inform. Technolo IT
avegm- 19 gy( )0 rel JoiE 8126 -2.16 67.76 67.79
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 VRO EWA G g52.23 —4225  11.76 43.87
2'%';,4* 2% O'Hrel=57  |EST=TAEEEG -46.84 4686
standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75 g%crel=
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 001 -
relativeCIELAB lab* relativenform. Technol%gy (IT)

b . olvi3* 05 1.0 0.

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 73.1 6 0

LAB*LABa 73.15

relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
olvi3* 05 0. g” é) lggjltgg 0.712 0. . 0IV|3*3* (1)8 1.0 0. OQY( )
cmyn . 0.5 - - cmyn

v 98 98 % lab'nch 0.0 05 0. ohi4* 00

cmyn4* 0.0 : 0. relauveNatural Colour SN cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB u lab®rj Etandardand adaptetBIELAB

¢ 95 36.7
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 0 8:6° i FABABa 209
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 71.89 150.
IretIJa'ilvttJaCIELAE_l)B Iab(*;0 0.0 {eé%}ngCIEIbAE lab*
. . ab*la .
05 00 - 8%'5’“3* %9 0. : OB labich
olvi4* 05 1. . . lab*nch .
reIatrveNaturaI Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.5 0 o relative Natural Colour NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab Irj 0.425 -0.956 0.289
LAB*LAB  34.4 . 17 abtce. 0.5 1.0 045
LAB*LABa 34.46 § ) lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 8
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.213 -0.436 0.24.
lab*tch 0.25 0.419

lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour blacknessn*

00 O 1
standardand adaptedCIE iabﬂfl 8-21 73 0 14
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 0 4 |gb*ﬁc§E 8 55 81
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

T *
T 075 100
lab*tch . . . "
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

BAM-test chart OE11;_CoIorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 inpu0* setcmykcolor
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S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—| * * * % *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b*a C*apa h*ang
OMa52.76 7163  49.88  87.29
D65: hue L Yma92.74  -2002  84.97 87.3

LCH*Ma: 84 108 137 Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2

olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0 Cma87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa3547  64.92 -9506  115.12

triangle lightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33  -5567 10526
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0,

/oGamES Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
relative Inform. Technolo
avetniom- 19 gy( rel JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
cmyn3* 0.0 . . X RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55
2%%4* %8 : : : O*H rel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49
standardand adaptedCIELA * =40
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 . g¥c,rel =
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technol%gy (Im
. olvi3* 0.5 1.
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 (0.
OI\/'4*4* 8% 0 05 O
cmyn. .

a B*"J . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
laplice & : z LAB*LAB 89.7 ~-39.48 36.
. . LAB*LABa 89.7

LAB*TCHa 75.0 54.09 136.

relatrvelnform Technolo relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT,
olvi3* ) 5gy( lab*lab 0.926 -0. 342 M oY o 00 s gy ( )
cmyn3* 0 5 lab*tch . . .38 cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 1. . . lab*nch 0.0 : 3 olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 Ireé)a}rve Natural Colour SNC) cmyn4* 1.0

Etandardand adaﬁ)tetK?IELA(l)?; ftandardand adaj tecEIELéAB

[AB*LABa 5672 00 0. lGbnce_ 8:8° 83 53 FABCABa 83.99
LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAI\B*TCHa 50. 0I b
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
labdlab 0.5 0.0 0. relativelnform. Technology (1) MM [abviab ~ 0.853 -0.729 0.68
lab*tch . . cmyn3* 1.0 0 5 : ) lab*tch 0.5 1.0 038
lab*nch 0.0 olvia* 05 1.0 : ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.38
relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0 relative Natural Colour NC)
Iab* j 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab®rj 0.853 41 0.539
ab*tCe . . LAB*LAB 51.0 lab*tce . 1.0 0.40
lab*ncE . . LAB*LABa 51.01 ) ) lab*ncE

LAB*TCHa 25.01 54.09 136.

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.426 —0.364 0.34

abnan 050 02 038

ab*nc

X X relatrveNatural Colour NC) blacknessn*
standardand adaptedCI 2 0 25
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 . ap tce 0 B
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 . i
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
) Y =

relatweCIELAB lab0.0 . , 1,00

o

¢ W oF3SR
Qoo 0o5:

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 0
lab*tce
lab*ncE

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 137/360 = 0.38 (right

/A
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—| * * * * *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=l"a a%a D% Crana Mang
Oma47.94 6539 5052 8263
D65: hue C YMa9037  -1026 9175  92.32

LCH*Ma: 59 54 236 Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91

olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cwma 58.62 -30.34 -45.01 54.3
V Ma 25.72 31.1 -44.4 54.22

triangle lightnesst* Mma48.13 7528  -836 7574

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 . : X X
voGamut Rcig39.92 5866 26.98 64.57

relative Inform. Technology (IT) *rel = 93 JoiE 81.26 216 67.76 67.79

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 Og
clm)arls* gg .0 gg 000 %Regulanty Gcig52.23  -42.25 1176 43.87
g%IynA* 0.0 : 0.0 0.0 g*H,reI =57 B 1E30.57 1.15 —46.84 46.86
standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativeCIELAB lab* relativeInform. Technology (IT)
b - olvi3* 05 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 77.01 -15.8 -18.98

LAB*LABa 77.01 -15.16 —22.5

LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.14 236.02
relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB _ lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
oz~ 98" 0 s?y‘ Vol labtab 0762 ~0.278 ~0.414M Ghe e B ™ 15 "% (Vo
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 5 (0 lab*tch ~ 0.75 05 . cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 (1)8 0.0
0. 00 00

oIVI4*4* %8 lab*nch 0.0 0.5 . 0IVI4*4* 88 %8
cmyn . cmyn
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB 4 %47 0433 Etandardand adaﬁ)tetK:IELAB
i g o o L U, S
a . - 2
relatlveClELAB lab* relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (IT) | lab*lab
i - Wit o o
o . . . . . .
reIatrveNaturaI Colour (NC}) C%Iym* 05 00 00 05 relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC)
*lrj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB ilry 0.525 10 96088
1.0 ¢

Iab tce 0.5 0.0 LAB*LAB 38.3 i i Iab* tCe 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 38.32 : ' lab*ncE 0.0

Iretl)a}rve Natural Colour

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.262 -0.278 -0.4
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.656
X lab*nch 0.5
0.0 1. relative Natural Colour %
iR e SIS
LAB*LABa 18.02 00 0.0 Bk 0 bt
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
1 *
relatrvbeClELAB lab . 0,75 1,00

blacknessn*

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

OE110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 236/360 = 0.656 (le

V L o Y
-: www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11E03NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

BAM-test chart OE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 input/0* setcrmykcolor

M C

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—| * * * % *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b*a C*apa h*ang
OMa52.76 7163  49.88  87.29
D65: hue C Yma92.74  -2002  84.97 87.3

LCH*Ma: 87 46 196 Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2

olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cma87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa3547  64.92 -9506  115.12

triangle lightnesst* MMa59.01 8933  -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0
YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
relativelnform. Technalogy (IT) *re1 = 118 JoiE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162
cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
gln\gl;lnA* %8 : : : O*Horel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49
standardand adaj tetK?IELA * =40
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab* relativenform. Technology (IT)
- olvi3* - Og 1.0 10
cmyn
O|VI)£*4* 8 g .0 O
cmyn
a g*{ﬂ . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB |
Iab*nCcE . . LAB*LAB 91.27 -22.2 -6.55
. . LAB*LABa 91.27 -22.2 -6.55
LAIB*TCHa 75.0| b23.15 196.46
relatrvelnform Technolo relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
olvr3* 05 . éy( lgg:{gﬁ 8%6 . . 0|VI3*3* 0.0 %8 1.OQY( )
cmyn3 . : . cmyn . .
ir, 58 18 18 BEll M 0802 ool W 8
cmyn cmyn
Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(l)?; lab*irj 0.946 6544 0%235 standardand adagtecCIE‘{_AB

lab*tce 0.75

[AB*LABa 5672 00 0. lab*ncE _0.0" 05 g3ib| M AR ARa 8713 444 13
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.31 196.4
relative CIELAB lab* relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lablab = 05 0.0 0. relativeinform. Technology (1) lab¥lab 0.8
lab*tch . . cmyn3* 1.0 05 05 (0.0 lab*tch 0. 5
lab*nch 0.0 olvia*x 05 1.0 1.0 5 lab*nch 0.0 .
relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 05 00 00 0.5 reIatrveNatural CoIour gNC)
pite 88 IRBERET LRl i B
0> 0. LAB*LABa 5258 -22.2 -653LlabmncE 0.0
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.15 1964
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lag:mhh 05
ab*nc .
relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn*

standardand adaptedCIELAB O 2
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 . aplice 0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 . i
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
- . =
relatwgClELAB Iabo.0 . , 1,00

¥ @fed ‘T/T BISS ‘OT/y ‘w04 [TTIO/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonienjeas 1oj uoiealdde

chromaticnessc*

 uno2 :afieq

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.546 (right

/A
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIV|3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveClELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

)

L*=L* 5

a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57
59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.56 15.23 -19.
LAB*LABa 60.56 15.55 -22.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1 305.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.55 0.287
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour &NC)
lab*Ir 0.5 —% él

relat|ve|nfoorm Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05 00
05 1.0 .5

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97
LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour &NC)
Iab*lrJ 0.0
lab*tce 0. 25
lab*ncE 0.5

0.5 b29r

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

relative Inform.

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvig*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adag)tetK:IlELAB )
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

Technolo IT
i gy( )

LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.2

relative CIELAB Iab*
0.1

lab*lab

lab*tch
lab*nch

0.5
0.0

573
10
1.0

rekljafrveNatural Colour ﬁNC)

lab*ncE

0,75

0.5
0.0

l
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

QE110-7/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 305/360 = 0.847 (le
BAM-test chart OE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

M C

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(l)?;

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

L*=L* 5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
22
40

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O
olvi4* 05 05 10 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 65.44 3245 -47
LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.613 0.282
lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.613 -0.44
lab*tce . O. 0.822
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 bH28r

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0.5
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45 -47.4
LAB*LABa 26.75 32.45 -47.4
LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55 304.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.113 0.282 -0.4
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 O
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lr] —0 44
ce

lab* 2l
lab*ncE b28r

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
—78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 -95.06
89.33 -55.67
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 00 1.0
cmyn3* 1 .0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adaytecCIELAB
LA 95

LAB*LABa 35.47 64. 91

LAB*TCHa 50.0 115.1

relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.22

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour gNC)
r]

Iab tée 0 5

lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 304/360 = 0.845 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

~0.84
08
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11EO05NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=93
%Regulanty
57
59

relative Inform. Technolo IT

oavenform. feshnology (Dy Trel =
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O O 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)

OMa47.94 6539 50.52
YMa90.37 -10.26  91.75
Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96
Cma58.62 -30.34  -45.01
VMa25.72 311 -44.4
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98
Joie 8126 -2.16 67.76
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

5

05 0.0 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 71.7
LAB*LABa 71.77
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative Inform. Technolo IT
oIV|3* 0.5 5g vy

. 1. ab*lab
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 5 0.
0.

lab*tch
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch
cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

*rj 0.5 00

14

lab*ncE 0.0

0.0 olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

1 0
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5

Iab tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 33.0

LAB*LABa 33.07
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
e (g

standardand adaptedCIELAB

37.1
37.63
37.86

relative Inform.
olvi3*

olvi4* 10 0.0 10
cmyn4d* 0.0 1.0 0.0
Etandardand aday tetK:IELAB

LAB*LABa 48 13 75 26
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.38

lab*tch

lab*nch

0 5 éo 0f
rela*frveNatural Colour SNC)

1.0 .5
0.0 05

37.84
37.63
37.86

= 2% 29
300 iabncE 00 10

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.195
0.25
0.5

0.5
relative Natural Colour

0.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIE M .195
LAB*LAB 18.02 0. ab*ice .
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

0.497
0.5 0

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

OE110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 354/360 = 0.982 (le

BAM-test chart OE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

Technolo IT
1.0 0.0 gy (

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 00

0.0

M

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
118
%Regulanty
22
40

relative Inform. Technolo

A R ol rel =
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform
olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0. 0 05
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.5

lab*tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 77.2

LAB*LABa 77.21
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relatrvelnform Technolo Y (

olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaé)tetDIELA(l)?; lab*irj

Iab:tce
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 lab*nckE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.765
0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

1.0
0.5
0.5

LAB*LAB 38.5
LAB*LABa 38.51
LAB*TCHa 25.01

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26

relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour
b*Irj 0.765

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
0.5 1.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB *lrj

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
1.41 -46.46  46.49

0.0
1.0
0.0

ab* |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand ada ted:lELAB ' -

44.66
44.66
52.62

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 00
olvi4* 10 0.0 10
cmynd* 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada{)tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 59.01 89.31 -55.
LAB*LABa 59.01 89.31 -55.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 .
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.5

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour (()NC) 0.

0 5 1.
0.0 1.0

0.424

LNO)

-0, 355
O. 0.874
b49r

05
10 0.
00 05

Iab tCe 0.8
44.96 2708 iabrncE D49
52,62

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.265
0.25
0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB i
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 . lab*ncE
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relatinglELAB Iaba

Iab*lr]
ab*tce

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 328/360 = 0.911 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

relative Natural Colour gNC)

0.424
o 5 0
blacknessn*
_0 3
b49r
1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11E06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=93
%Regulanty
57
59

relative Inform. Technolo IT

oavenform. feshnology (Dy Trel =
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 O 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform.
olvi3*

cmyn3* 00 05
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma47.94 6539 50.52 82.63
YMa90.37 -10.26  91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
Cma58.62 -30.34  -4501  54.3
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Jolg 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

gechnolo%/ (IT:B

0.339 oo}
0.661 1.0
0.339 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 71.7
LAB*LABa 71.7
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
oIV|3* 0.5 é vy

) 1. 0.694
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 5 0.
0.

0.75
0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch
cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

14 * 0.75
lab*ncE 0.0

0.0 olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

1.0
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.694

relative Inform. Technolol
0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB D*Irj

33.75 18.92
34.28 15.76
37.73 24.7

relative Inform. Technologzy (IT
0IV|3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 O. O
cmyn4* 0.0 .
O 5 standardand adaptetK:IELAB
¢ LAB*LAB 48.0 33.
g LAB*LABa 48.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.47 24.7
relative CIELAB _lab*
lab*lab 0.3
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrveNatural Colour (NC)
0.388

0.5
0.0

0.454 0.209
0.5

[(
0.161
0.839
0.661
0.339 0.5
0.0_
r00

1 O
lab*ncE 1.0

37.73 24.7

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5
0.0

standardand adaptedCIE

LAB*LAB 18.02 O.

LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

OE110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (le

BAM-test chart OE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

68 56 31.5

M

Icoldp
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
118
%Regulanty
22
40

relative Inform. Technolo

A R ol rel =
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*tce
lab*ncE

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

OMma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26

relative Inform. Technolo
05 0.

0.5
0.5
0.5
ab* |rl . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
. . - LAB*LAB 74.5 7.
LAB*LABa 74.51 37.03

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

(IT
0.431 goj
0.569 1.0
0.431 0.0

37.03

LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.02

relatrvelnform Technolo Y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand adaﬁ)tetDIELA(l)?; lab*irj

Iab:tce
LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0 lab*nckE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.73

0.75

0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
b*lrj 0.73

relative Inform. Technologg/ (IT
5

1.0
0.5
0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB *lrj
LAB*LAB 35.8 7.65

LAB*LABa 35.82 37.03

relative Inform. Technolo

oIV|3* 1.0 0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0

standardand ada tecEIELAB

LA 4.06 35.

LAB*LABa 53 62 74 06 35.

LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.04 25.4

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.46 0.903 0.43

lab*tch . 0.071]

5 lab*nch . 0.071]

relatrve Natuéal é:olour (NC)

0.5
0.0

0.451
0.5

0.931
0.569
0.431 0.5

Iab*tce 1.0 0.0
37.03 lab*ncE 10 r00j

LAB*TCHa 25.01 41.02
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
0.25
0.5

lab*lrj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptedCIE

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0

LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

0.23
0.25

0.451
0.5
blacknessn*

.5
05
0.5

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11E07NP.PS/.PDF; start output -

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) SIELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS%& *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata N Q g
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan S =
g g Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 | OMma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 35 g -
5= D65: hue J | YMa9037 -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue J | YMa9274 -2002 8497 873 10 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 at, Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 85 79 92 ats Lma 84.0 -7898  73.94 108.2 13 g%
5'3_ olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 \C/:Ma 5862  -30.34  -4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 \C/:Ma 8714  -4441  -1311 4632 19 o e
== Ma25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 : Ma35.47  64.92 -95.06 11512 30 — Q)
Q : . . .
2 = trlangle I|ghtnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 tnangle I|ghtnesst* MMma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 32 Q g
g :—T“ Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 o
=w» %Gamut %Gamut DN
TRE Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c o
S relative Inform. Technolo IT =903 _ relative Inform. Technolo T 118 _
> g avegm- 19 gy( )03 *rel = JciE 81.26 2.16 67.76 67.79 avetniom- 19 gy( 1)0 el = JoiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 T} 8
>0 crn)arls* 98 8.8 28 000 VRO EWA G g52.23 —4225  11.76 43.87 clmms* 28 2.8 &).8 0(.)0 %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 oo
— . OlVI . OlVI . . B
5= cmynd* 00 00 00 00 g*Hrel = 57 B . 1.15 -46.84  46.86 cmynd* 00 00 00 00 O Hyrel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 5 IS
iy EtAanErdandgada tec%:lé%AETS g*corel = 59 EtAangA%andgasda te(gKE’IELA0 o g*crel= 40 Q =
= — , , 3
e 54 88, ©0 e 54 88, ©0 20

. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*

-8 Sb*iab 10 0.0 0.0 gf\lﬁtlvelnf%rm '(l)'echnology (IT:B0 Iab:lab 10 0.0 0.0 ro?\llelltlvelnform.'(l)'%%g\odogy (IT].).O g N
S [ Bbmeh 06 06 Z cmnd 00 0819 05 (00 Bonch 00 66 T ommer00 009205 (00 o2
2 I} relative Natural Colour (NCZ) 8%'3,“4* 00 0049 05 00 relative Natural Colour (NC?) 8%;,,14* 00 0092 05 00 g =
o3 Iag*{” %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB a B*"J % 8 O 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB 50
22 | B OB - HEU W e S 0B B0 - DEUE 99w es 22

: : a . - : a . —=1. .
_3 % L/-l\B*TCHa 750I b43 .86 91.85 L/-I\B*TCHa 75.0I b39.29 92.32 g (IL)
o = relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo IT relatlvelnform Technolo relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technolo IT
o0 oz~ 58" o 59y( Dol labriab 094 -0.01505 relativeinform. Technology (IT) ovis" _ 59y( abiab 0935 0.0190499 | izt 18" 0. (?V( fo Sk

m cmyn3* 0. |ab’:tch 0.75 05 0.255 cmyn3* 0.0 0. ogg 1 0 (00 cmyn3* |ab**tch 0.75 0.5 0.256 cmyn3* 0.0 o 0.0 m

= olvia* 1.0 lab'nch ~ 0.0 0.5 0255  qvi4* 1.0 0902 0.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 labmch 007 05 025 | g 30 8596 66 10 S o
<k cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.184 1.0 0.0 ~
o = ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB 4 Igg*ltch R 8 573‘51 3. 5 O 25 Etandardand ada tetK:IEzLAg » Etandardand adaﬁ)tetDIELA(l)?; Igg*{g R 8%5 88 8%5 ftandardand adagtecEIE7LAB8 5 =4
g W s Bt O el U S0 28 IO i 2 80 08 e il It B iy el 2
o a . - _ a . . . a " a . D -U

relatlveCIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
S labflab 05 00 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (') lab*lab ~ 0.881 -0.0310.999 lablab 05 00 0. relativeinform. Technology ('Tf d labtab  0.87 00390999 | _ 8 w
o so = W03 Seip DAl O g5 oio ok RRRN g5 g8 oo 05 g5 1o bl B 85 13 emelQ
H olvi4 1.0 0.951 0.5 . ab*nc . ab*nc olvi4 1.0 0.908 0.5 0. ab*nc . . =
_'A relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC}) C%Iym* 0.0 0.049 05 X relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC) relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC%) c%lym* 0.0 0.092 0.5 X relatlveNatural Colour (NC) = 3 (W)
5 Bhde 82 39 Standardand adaptedCIELAB. Bhde 0881 D0 49 Pt 92 Standardand adaptedCIELAB, Bhide 887 98 §% [ES T
M lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 52.1 -139 438 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g 0.5 . LAB*LABa 51.7 : ’ lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g é g_
o . . . 50
- relative CIELAB lab* =(0), relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
o lab*lab ~ 0.44 -0.0150.5 el 200 0. g lab*lab : : ; g‘? ; w
labtch 025 05 : : : : labtch 025 0.5  0.256) A/ t e >
lab'nch 0.5 05 black o lab*nch 0.5 black o~ = 6
0.0 1. relative Natural Colour (NC) acknessn acknessn —
standardand adaptedCIE iggﬂtg R 8 ‘Z‘g 8 g 8 35 standardand adaptedCIE g ®3
e 08 0 T liie i b b nene 1e 8 33
LAB*TCHA 0.01. 001 - CAB*TCHa 001 0.01 nz
relativbeCIELAB lab* 0.75 1.00 relatinglELAB Iaba 0 = 1.00 & =,
. il ) . . i il @ Q)
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g =
relative Natural Colour (NC relative Natural Colour (NC = Q
b*r] b*r] ° Q9
Q.
D

y|

n*=1,0

OE110-7/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 ef ] 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right ﬁ
BAM-test chart OE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 input/0* setcrmykcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv




%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

0'0=

[

Y :So|lj Je|iIs 10} 89S

/TTEIO/BP'LUPQ'Sd'MMM//ILjn

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11E08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Joig 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

65.39

-10.26
-62.83
-30.34

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57
59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 74.1 -27.98 10.94
LAB*LABa 74.1 .
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relativeCIELAB  lab* relative Inform. Technolog (IT
ab*lab 0. : . olvr3* 0.0 1.0 0.246
lab*tch cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.7
Ir%tl)atrr]\?QNaturél Colour (NC) 0|\”4*4* (1)8 %8
cmyn . .

lab*Irj 0.725 99859 standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 52.8 -54.98 17.1
LAB*LABa 52.8 -54.81 15.2
LAB*TCHa 50.0 56.91 164.

relat|velnform Technolog}/ (T re|51th‘~9C:|EL0AB lab*

olvi3* Q lab*lab
cmyn3* 1. o 0.5 0.877 g lab*tch
olvi4 05 1.0 0623 05 lab*nch
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.377 0.5 relatrveNaturaI Colour&NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB b*rj

LAB*LAB 35.4 .
LAB*LABa 35.41

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 5

relative Natural Colour

5 99 0 0
9

. 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0
blacknessn*
38

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

OE110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (le

BAM-test chart OE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18

M C

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 60 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand adaﬁ)tetDIELA(l)?;

LAB*LABa 56.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptedCIE

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0

LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g
Oma52.76 49.88 87.29
Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2
Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

71.63

-20.02
—78.98
-44.41

%Gamut
rel 118
%Regulanty
22
40

O*H,rel =
g*crel =
relatrvelnform.

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5

Technology (IT)
1.0 0.892l 1.0
0.0 0.18 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.82 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.18 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.7 -28.429.11
LAB*LABa 90.7 -28.429.11
LAB*TCHa 75.0 29.85 162.23
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.939 -0.4750.153
lab*tch 0.75 05 .
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.939 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce 0.5
lab*ncE g00b

relativeInform. Technolo% (IT)
olvr3* 0.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 O. 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 1.0 0 6 .0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.36 0.0
ftandardand adaptecEIEl_SAB8

LAB*LABa 86.0 -56.8518.2
LAB*TCHa 50.0 59.71 162.2
relative CIELAB_lab*

Technol%%/ (Im) . Iab¥ab 0.8

05 068 go. lab*tch

olvi4¥ 05 1.0 082 05 lab*nch .

cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.18 0.5 relatrve Natural Colour N

E&iggﬁg‘céandsgdoa tedCIELAB I ab tg o 0 5

LAB*LABa 52.01 —-28.42 9. labrncE 0.0

LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.86 162.1

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.439 -0.4750.15

lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.45
0.5 0 451

lab*nch 0.
relative Natural Colour 2
99 0 O

. 05
0.0 05

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—| * * * * *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=l"a a%a D% Crana Mang
Oma47.94 6539 5052 8263
D65: hue B YMa9037  -1026 9175  92.32

LCH*Ma: 42 45 271 Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91

oIv*Ma: OO 049 10 CMa 58.62 -30.34 —45.01 54.3
VMa 25.72 311 -44.4 54.22

triangle lightnesst* Mma48.13 7528  -836 7574

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 . : X X
voGamut Rcig39.92 5866 26.98 64.57

relative Inform. Technology (IT) *rel = 93 JoE 81.26  -2.16 67.76 67.79

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
C|m¥33* 28 .0 28 000 %Regulanty Gcig52.23  -42.25 1176 43.87
g%lynzl* 0.0 ) 0.0 0.0 g*H,reI =57 B 1E30.57 1.15 -46.84 46.86
standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT:B
b - olvi3* 0.5 0.744 1. 0

cmyn3* 0.5 0.256 0.0

olvi4* 0.5 0.744 1.0

cmynd* 0.5 0.256 0.0 .

standardand adaptecClELAB

LAB*LAB 68.6 0.07

LAB*LABa 68.6 0.55

LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36
relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB lab* relatrvelnform Technolo I
oz~ 98" 0 59“ Vol labtab 0654 0012 -0, s 083 c‘r’”
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 5 (0. lab*tch ~ 0.75 05 . cmyn3* 1.0 0.5
0.

olvia*” 1.0 lab'nch ~ 0.0 = 0.5 olvi4*~ 0.0 0. 488 1 0
cmyn4* 0.0 . relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0  0.512 0.0 .
standardand ada{)tedClELAB lab*Irj 0.654 0,4998 standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LA| 14 b . LAB*LAB 41.79 1.14 -43
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 S = LAB*LABa 41.79 1.1 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 44.71
relatlveCIELAB lab* relative CIELAB Iab*
lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (I, lab¥lab ~ 0.307

0.0 - cmyn3* 1.0  0.756 0.5 ) lab*tch

0.0 olvi4* 05 0744 1.0 0. lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour (NC)) cmyn4* 0.5  0.256 0.0 X relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC)

il 0.5 standardand adaptecClELAB lablry 0.307 0

Iab tce 0.5 0.0 — lab*tce 0.5 1.0 0
LAB*LAB 29.9 0.82 22.Q 0.8 10 bOOr

lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 29.9 055 -22. lab*ncE
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36 .
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.154 0.012
e 8 8 9%
ab*nc
relatlveNatu6all Colo&rr (NC) ) 0.4 blacknessn*

0.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIE Iab*lrJ .
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 0.4 025 05 075

LAB*LABa 18.02 00 0.0 0 i 200
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
’ v =
relatrvbeCIELAB lab . . ) . 1,00

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

OE110-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 271/360 = 0.754 (le

V L o Y
-: www.ps.bam.de/OE11/10S/S11E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

BAM-test chart OE11; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS18 input/0* setcrmykcolor

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755 TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  C*apa h*apg

OMa52.76 7163  49.88  87.29
D65: hue B Yma92.74  -2002  84.97 87.3

LCH*Ma: 65 48 272 Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2

olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0 Cma87.14  -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa3547  64.92 -9506  115.12

triangle lightnesst* MMa59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0,

/oGamES Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
relative Inform. Technolo
avetniom- 19 gy( rel JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
cmyn3* 0.0 . . X RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55
8,'1‘4%4* %8 : : : O*H rel = 22 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49
standardand adaptedCIELA * =40
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 O. g¥c,rel =
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo&;y (Im
. olvi3* 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.21 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.79 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.5 0.21 0.0 0.0
a B*"J . 8-0 0 standardand ada tedCIELAB
Iab*}lCcE . . _ LAB*LAB 80.44 0.71
' : LAB*LABa 80.44 0.71
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.75
relative CIELAB _lab*
(r)o\l/%welnform T.echnolc?y( i 0.807 0.015 . rorle\ll?éryelrg%rm Tochnology (1
myn3* 0.5 lab*tch 075 0.5 . myn3* 1.0  0.419
cmy " cmyi
olvi4* 10 1. . . lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 05 olvi4* 0.0 0.581 1 0
cmyn4* 0.0 reé)él}lveNatU(;azl3 (<)37olour (NC) Jof| cmyna* 1.0 0,419 0.0

lab*tce

LABLABa 2672 00 o. lab*nct 0.0 ___ 0. LAB*LABa 65.47 1.44
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 47.5
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB Iab*
lablab = 05 0.0 0. relativeinform. Technology (1) MMl [abxiab ~ 0.613
lab*tch . : cmyn3* 1.0 071 05 X lab*tch
lab*nch 0.0 olvi4 05 079 1.0 0. lab*nch
relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC)) cmyn4* 0.5 021 0.0 05 relatrveNatural Colour (NC)
D*rj 85 standardand adaptedCIELAB I apl b*rj 8% 3 1 O
0B . LAB*LAB 41.74 0.72 -23. Igb*anE 00 .
= LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72 23. -
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.307 0.015
i, 9P g2 gh
ab*nc
. relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn*
standardand adaptedCli Iab*lr] 0.307 0.0 —0 49
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 : :
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
. Y =
relatrnglELAB Iabo.0 . , 1,00

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIELAB lab*irj g 075 standardand adaytecﬁlELAB ]
LA 0 ! ¢ LAB*LAB 65.47 1.44 -47.4

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (right
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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